

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal
No(s). 5718/2012

KALLAPPA(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TIPPAWWA (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 29/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is dead. Service is complete.
None appears on behalf of the LRs. Delay in filing
application for substitution of LRs. deceased respondent No.1 is
condoned. Application for substitution of LRs. deceased respondent
No.1 is allowed.

Application for setting aside abatement is also allowed.
Abatement is hereby set aside. Delay in filing the said application
is condoned.

Amendment be carried out within a period of fifteen days
from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.10.31

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

11:02:41 IST
Reason: